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Center of Excellence Advisory Board
A-Building, A255U & V

Friday, September 19, 2014
12:00 p.m. to 1:30 p.m.
Meeting called by Maureen Majury, Director, CoE for ICT, Bellevue Community College, maureen.majury@bellevuecollege.edu, 425.564.4229
Attendees:

· Jonny Chambers, Microsoft, jonnyc@microsoft.com
· Lisa Edwards, Boeing, lisa.a.edwards@boeing.com
· Steve Fox, Microsoft, stefox@microsoft.com

· Valerie Goulds, Microsoft, valerieg@microsoft.com

· Rich James, F5 Networks, Chair, r.james@f5.com
· Ski Kacoroski, Northshore School District, LOPSA, ski@lopsa.org

· Katie Metcalf, Microsoft, kmetcalf@microsoft.com
· Chris Orth, Well Played Games, corth@me.com

· Juan Ulloa, Bellevue College, juan.ulloa@bellevuecollege.edu

Miscellaneous: A19s will be submitted to board members for $75 recognition stipend for advisory board duties.  Please review the following attachments:  The CoE workplan (2014-2015), CoE Annual Report (2013-2014), RFP for IT Program Marketing Statewide, IT Panel PPT (Coming in a later email before meeting)
	12:00 a.m. – 12:05 p.m.
	Welcome and Introductions/Lunch

	

	12:05 p.m. – 12:10 p.m.
	Approve Notes from February 10, 2014 Meeting

	

	12:10 p.m. – 12:55 p.m.
	Advisory Board Business

· New Members to Think About Inviting (Advisory Board)

· Review CoE’s workplan (2014-2015) and annual report (2013-2014)
· RFP for IT Program Marketing (Review/Suggestions from Board)
· 9.29.14 IT Panel (Review/Questions/Suggestions)
· State of Your Industry


	


Additional Instructions: Don’t forget to turn in your A-19s for payment.
